
Title First Name Surname Organisation Tel Fax Other Email Physical Address Postal Address

Mr Poobie Govender PGA Consulting 031 263 2583 Poobie@pgaconsulting.co.za

Suite 6, Umgeni Junction, 53 Intersite Avenue, Umgeni Business 

Park PO Box 65291, Reservoir Hills, 4090

Ms Mallory van Niekerk PGA Consulting 32 263 2583 engineer2@pgaconsulting.co.za

Suite 6, Umgeni Junction, 53 Intersite Avenue, Umgeni Business 

Park PO Box 65291, Reservoir Hills, 4091

Ms S. Gumede Department of Agriculture and Environmental Affairs 039 682 2040 039 682 3325

A Block, 4 Pin Oak Avenue, HILTON Private Bag X6005, HILTON, 3245

Mr. Ryan Roy KZN Department of Transport 033 355 8860 033 355 8092 roy.ryan@kzntransport.gov.za 172 Burger Street PMB 3201 Private Bag X 9043 PMB, 3200

Ms Sibongile Somi KZN Department of Transport 039 682 0124 34 355 8092 083 648 8003/ sibongile.somi@kzntransport.gov.za

5 Memorial Road, Port Shepstone,4240

Ms Khethiwe Methula DWA (031) 336 2765 031 305 9927 methulak@dwa.gov.za 88 Field Street DBN, 4000 P.O Box 1018 Durban , 4000

Ms Pillay Renel DWA 031 336 2742 031 305 9927 082 908 3748 pillayr@dwaf.gov.za 88 Field Street DBN, 4000 P.O Box 1018 Durban , 4000

Ms Weziwe Tshabalala Amafa 033 394 6543 archaeology@amafapmb.co.za Amafa Building, 195 Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201

Ms Nandipha S DAFF 033 392 7738 NandiphaS@nda.agric.za 185 Langalibalele street, Pietermaritzburg 3200

Mr Bill Davis Ugu District Municipality 039 688 5700 27 39 682 4820 bill.davis@ugu.gov.za

28 Connor Street , Port Shepstone , 4240

PO Box 33 , Port Shepstone , 4240  

     

     

Mr Njabulo Sibiya Ugu District Municipality 039 688 5700 27 39 682 4820 Njabulo.Sibiya@ugu.gov.za

28 Connor Street , Port Shepstone , 4240 PO Box 33 , Port Shepstone , 4240  

     

Mr. Bheko Msimango Umzumbe Local Municipality 039 972 0005 bheko@umzumbe.gov.za

Kwa Hlongwa Community Hall , Umzumbe

Ms Dinesree Thambu Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 033 845 1349 033 845 1499 thambud@kznwildlife.com Queen Elizabeth Park, No 1 Peter Brown Drive, P.O. Box 13053 Cascades , 3202

Mr. Bonginkosi Mzila Umzumbe Local Municipality 039 972 0005 bonginkosi@umzumbe.gov.za

Kwa Hlongwa Community Hall , Umzumbe

Cllr Mthembu Ward Councillor 735131963
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